ol i e B R A e R T PN S

R T o B el X LI L P A R E

N . “
Ciad o e el
I'.ﬂ.#.\'l.l‘-ﬂ"-'x!ﬁlﬂ'..h-'h

Bl iy Y g g P R . . . .

e AR ?‘ﬁ‘{:lrl:n-_".,-.”-"- A T e m Dl wa e e s P T T e e L e

L e I e R L g L
AT ﬁﬁfl-ﬁ'?r&ﬁéﬂmtﬁﬁﬁf.E.L?;‘«a:&-‘:‘eﬁ5.:-.?.;.-.'.‘.'.r-iﬂ-}ﬁ-lw!ﬁ.ﬂi';&ﬁé'fm-‘-.f-';«'.'?iiﬂ.-rc:i‘i_cf.‘j.-::.L‘.;'.Hf.ﬁ:?-.'.'-.-:‘:-b:ﬁﬁ“‘;-‘:

Store No. 2012

RECORD & RETURN TO:

Franchise Mortgage Acceptance Company LLC
Five Greenwich Office Park, 4th Floor
Greenwich, CT 06831

Attn.: Charan Chanana

. e m
NOTICE TO RECORDING CLERK: PLEASE CROSS-INDEX TO MORTGAGE RECORDED AT a
BOOK 1395 PAGE 33443 _ IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORDS OFShelby  COUNTY, Alabam#
|

-
N
M
ord
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SECURED PROMISSORY NOTE .
AND MORTGAGE v

-

=4

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO SECURED PROMISSORY NOTE AND MORTGAGL (“First

~ Amendment”) is made as of the 20 day of December, 1996 by and between FRANCHISE

MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE COMPANY LIC, a California limited liability company, with an address at
600 Steamboat Road, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 (“Secured Party”), and TACALA, INC, an
Alabama corporation and Border Properties, LTD, an Alabama limited partnership, having a principal
place of business at 500 Chase Park South, #130, Birmingham, Alabama, 35244, (the “Borrower”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, as of November 17, 19995, Secured Party and Borrower executed and entered into
that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (the “Pledge Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the execution and delivery of the Pledge Agreement, Borrower
executed and delivered the Secured Promissory Note, dated as of (the “Note”), in the original principal
amount of NINE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND AND 00/ 100 ($930,000.00) together with the other

Loan Documents {as defined in the Pledge Agreement); and

WHEREAS, to further secure its obligations under the Note, Borrower executed and delivered 1n
favor of Secured Party, a Mortgage dated and recorded at Book 19945 _, Page 33443 _ inthe real
estate records of _Shclbqﬁuﬂip_&\- (the “Mortgage”); and

WHEREAS, as of the date hereof, Secured Party and Borrower desire to extend the Matunty Date
of the Note, all as more particularly set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with such extension, Secured Party and Borrower desire to amend the
Mortgage in the manner hereinatter set forth;,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration and intending to be legally bound
hereby Secured Party and Borrower do hereby convenant and agree as follows:

L. All capitalized terms used he kP d not otherwise defined herein shall have the same
| meaning as set forth in the Pledge Agreement;
° 5808 1077 %/
e
]‘l_if 1997"'ﬂ§505n a 6.-—*275"5’0
02/ e CERTIFS
123 —y FRODATE g;\d é‘“{ ) Ve /\
gLpt N 2.5



2. The term “Maturity Date” as set forth in the Note shall be deleted and shall hercafter
mean December 1, 2010.

3. In connection with the extension of the Maturity Date effected hereby. Borrower
acknowledges and agrees that pursuant to paragraph 5 of the Note, any prepayment of
the Note prior to the Maturity Date, as extended hereby, shall require payment of a
" “Prepayment Fee” (as defined in paragraph 5 of the Note), calculated as provided in
such paragraph 5.

4. The Mortgage is hereby amended be deleting from the granting paragraph thereof,
which begins with the words “NOW, THEREFORE” and ends with the words “the
Mortgage Property”, the phrase “according to a certain Secured Promissory Note dated
the date hereof given by Borrower to Secured Party (hereinafter referred to as the Note)”
and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

“according to a certain Secured Promissory Note, dated as of November 17, 1995
given by Borrower to Secured Party (as amended pursuant to a First, Amendment

thereto dated as of the QIQB ) of December 1996, and as further amended or

modified from time to time, hereinafter referred to as the Note)”

5. All references in any of the other Loan Documents to the Note or the Mortgage shall be
deemed to refer to the Note or the Mortgage, as applicable, as amended by this First
Amendment.

0. Except as specificaily amended by this First Amendment, all terms and conditions of the

Note and the Mortgage remain unamended and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOQF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment as of the day
and year first written above.
SECURED PARTY:

FRANCHISE MORTGAGE ACCEPTANCE
COMPANY LLC

CHARAN J. CHANANA, Vice President




- .
LTI A

P
g ot KGR

LN
i

S

o L

e w
PR e

-

Ao ew
LTt
EifTe SO

o
ran
e
Iy ..":
ol
. i
e .'|
. ..ﬂ. -
R
'?:_'\:E
=E' —
=5
> L5
F
':1-'%
T,
-u-'ﬂ .
ot E
o
L=t
v
-.*.1':'.-_
"
rhd
'

BORROWER:

TACALA, END é i /jw(/ (—

DONALD M. GHAREEB, President

BORDER PROPERTIES, LTD,, an Alabama limited
partnership duly registered in the Sate of Georgla
under the name “Border Properties, Ltd. (AL) (L.P. Y’

KAROLINA ROASTERS, INC., its general partner

By H ZV/MC/

DONALD M. GHAREEB, President




ol Ml e bl e Ll oL T e et e W rab bl S BT L 1 RS o BT ) T RS S St - -

el P i e - Tl

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CONNECTICUT ]

]
COUNTYY OF FAIRFIELD ] SS!

This instrument was acknowledged before me on QI,(E J‘-‘E) day of December, 1996 by
CHARAN J. CHANANA, as VICE PRESIDENT of Franchise Mortgage Acceptance Company LLC, a

Califormia limited lability company.

.1 Y PUBLIC
My commission expires: ‘%‘_‘D l ‘ _
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF ALABAMA ] )
COUNTY OF SHELBY } ss°  419-60-8466
This instrumeﬁt was acknowledged before me on Llth day of December, 1996 by

DONALD M. GHAREEB, as PRESIDENT of Tacala, Inc.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: 2/20/2000




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

‘—
i S i Y e

STATE OF Alabama ]

]
COUNTY OF Shelby ] ss 419-60-8466

I, the undersigned Notary public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Donald M.
Ghareeb, whose name as President of Karolina Roasters, Inc. an Alabama corporation, in its capacity as
general partner of Border Properties, LTD., an Alabama limited partnership, 18 signed to the foregoing
instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of said instrument, he, as such officer and with full authonty, executed the same voluntarily for
and as the act of said corporation, acting in its capacity as general partner as aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal is 11tday of December , 1996.

&

NOTARY PUBLIC
~My Commission Expires: 2/20/2000

-rg:{;ﬁﬁiwlkﬁﬁ%ﬁj%}:%ﬂﬁﬁi"E_-i{fi'-:"'h.?ﬁ.{l:fk‘l-’: Sl SN G RN T T Leere TR DR e

Mo
DAY
i)

-
o]




